Della H. Edmunds

(- 16 Nov 1944)

Edmunds, Della Hamilton. On Thursday, November 16, 1944, at her residence, 121 4th st. n.e. Della Hamilton Edmunds, beloved wife of the late Will M. Edmunds and mother of Earl H. Fritchman, James B. and Richard H. Edmunds. Funeral from the above residence on Monday, November 20, at 11 a.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, November 18, 1944, p. A6

Mrs. Della H. Edmunds, 80 Dies After Brief Illness

Mrs. Della H. Edmunds, 80 of 121 Fourth street N.E., a resident of Washington for 57 years died Thursday at her home after an illness of four days.

Mrs. Edmunds, a native of Munntown, Pa., came to the District in 1887. She was a pioneer member of the Women's Benefit Association, a past president of the National Review and a member of Marcia Burns Chapter of the Daughters of the American Revolution.

She is survived by three sons, James B. Edmunds and Richard H. Edmunds, both of Washington, and Earl H. Tritchman of Van Nuys, Calif.; four grandchildren, Tech. Sergt. E.H. Tritchman, jr.; Chief Petty Officer James B. Edmunds, jr.; Pfc. Robert H. Edmunds and Miss Lois Edmunds of Washington.

Funeral services will be held at the home at 11 a.m. Monday. Burial will be at Congressional Cemetery.